Employees who have a regular work schedule of twenty (20) or more hours per week and 
have been employed at least twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks prior to the date paid family 
leave begins, or 

2. Employees who have a regular work schedule of less than twenty (20) hours per week and 
have worked at least one-hundred, seventy-five (175) days prior to the date PFL begins are 
eligible for PFL.  

Employees are eligible for PFL regardless of citizenship and/or immigration status.   

Entitlement 

PFL is available to eligible employees for up to twelve (12) weeks on or after January 1, 2021, at